Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Riverdragons Donation to PT Civic Center Event Staff During COVID 19
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept a donation of \$11,600 from the Riverdragons. This donation will contribute to the part time Civic Center Event staff who is unable to work events during COVID 19.
INITIATED BY:	Civic Center

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept a donation of \$11,600 from the Riverdragons.

Background: The Riverdragons have requested to donate \$11,600 to the PT Civic Center Event Staff unable to work events during COVID 19.

<u>Analysis</u>: The Civic Center is requesting to accept this donation to be distributed to the PT Civic Center Event Staff.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: This will be at no cost to the City as it is a private donation from the Riverdragons.

Projected Annual Fiscal Impact Statement: None is expected.

<u>Legal Considerations</u>: Council must approve the acceptance of this donation.

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept a donation of \$11,600 from the Riverdragons for the PT Civic Center Event Staff.

A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO APPROVE AND ACCEPT THE DONATION OF \$11,600 FROM THE RIVERDRAGONS FOR THE PT CIVIC CENTER EVENT STAFF

WHEREAS, the Riverdragons have requested to donate \$11,600 to the PT Civic Center Event Staff; and,

WHEREAS, The Riverdragons held a Jersey auction to raise these funds. .

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to accept the donation of \$11,600 from the Riverdragons.

	f the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the	da
Council. 2020 and adopted at sai	id meeting by the affirmative vote of ten members of said	
Councilor Allen voting	·	
Councilor Barnes voting	·	
Councilor Crabb voting	·	
Councilor Davis voting	·	
Councilor Garrett voting		
Councilor House voting		
Councilor Huff voting	•	
Councilor Thomas voting		
Councilor Thompson voting		
Councilor Woodson voting	·	
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor	